and by his (or her) conduct as a good citizen reflects honor on the State of Connecticut and all 
of the Polish Americans in these United States”. 

One scholarship of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) or, in the case of two applicants 
judged equally worthy of the scholarship, two scholarships of Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($2,500.00) each will be awarded.  Payment is made directly to the College or University 
where the awardee(s) will attend.  A committee of four St. Michael the Archangel Church 
parishioners in Bridgeport will select the winner(s). The Scholarship is a onetime payment.